
JV & Varsity Baseball Practice Schedule

2019

MSHSL is permitting the baseball teams to start one week early.  During the first week, we are 

restricted to throwing and fitness only.

When we have indoor practices, this schedules will show practice times.  Practice times vary depending

on when we have access to the gymnasium and when we meet in the classroom.

Once we are able to practice outside, practice time will be from 3:15 to approximately 5:15

Week 1 Practice Times Start in…

Monday 11-Mar 3:40-4:40 Gym Time: 3:10-4:303:40-4:40 Gym

Tuesday 12-Mar 3:10-4:15 Gym Time: 7:00am-8:00am3:15-4:15 Gym

Wednesday 13-Mar 3:10-4:15 Gym Time: 3:10-3:503:15-4:15 Gym

Thursday 14-Mar 3:10-4:15 Gym Time: 3:10-4:303:15-4:15 Gym

Friday 15-Mar No Practice Due To Boys Playoff Basketball Game @ 6:00PM

Week 2 Practice Times Start in…

Monday 18-Mar 4:30-7:00 Gym Time: 3:10-4:305:30-7:00 Classroom (MT)

Tuesday 19-Mar 3:30-5:45 Gym Time: 3:10-4:314:20-5:45 Classroom

Wednesday 20-Mar 3:30-4:45 New Ulm Batting Cages NU Batting Cages

Thursday 21-Mar 3:10-5:30 Gym Time: 3:10-4:30 Gym

Friday 22-Mar 5:00-7:30 Gym Time: 5:30-7:30 Classroom

Week 3 Practice Times Start in…

Monday 25-Mar 4:30-7:00 Gym Time: 3:10-4:305:30-7:00 Classroom (MT)

Tuesday 26-Mar 3:10-5:30 Gym Time: 3:10-4:30 Gym

Wednesday 27-Mar 3:10-5:25 Gym Time: STAGE 3:55-4:40 Classroom

FLOOR 4:40-5:25

Thursday 28-Mar 5:00-7:30 Gym Time: 5:30-7:30 Classroom

Friday 29-Mar 3:10-5:30 Gym Time: 3:10-4:30 Gym



Week 4 Practice Times Start in…

Monday 1-Apr 4:30-7:00 Gym Time: 3:10-4:305:30-7:00 Classroom (MT)

Tuesday 2-Apr 3:10-5:30 Gym Time: 3:10-4:30 Gym

Wednesday 3-Apr 3:30-4:45 New Ulm Batting Cages NU Batting Cages

Thursday 4-Apr Away Game @ Springfield JV: 4:30 & Varsity 5:00

If the game is postponed, practice will be at the following times:

3:10-5:30 Gym Time: 3:10-4:30 Gym

Friday 5-Apr 5:00-7:30 Gym Time: 5:30-7:30 Classroom

Week 5 Practice Times Start in…

Monday 8-Apr Away Game @ Martin Luther JV: 6:30 & Varsity 4:30

If the game is postponed, practice will be at the following times:

3:10-5:30 Gym Time: 3:10-4:30 Gym

Tuesday 9-Apr Home Game Vs. BLHS JV: 4:30 & Varsity 5:00

If the game is postponed, practice will be at the following times:

5:00-7:30 Gym Time: 5:30-7:30 Classroom

Wednesday 10-Apr 4:00-5:30 Gym Time: 4:30-5:30 Classroom

Thursday 11-Apr Home Game Vs. Sleepy Eye JV: 4:30 & Varsity 5:00

If the game is postponed, practice will be at the following times:

3:10-5:30 Gym Time: 3:10-4:30 Gym

Friday 12-Apr Away Game @ Madelia JV: 4:30 & Varsity 4:30

If the game is postponed, practice will be at the following times:

5:00-7:30 Gym Time: 5:30-7:30 Classroom



New Ulm Batting Cages 

New Ulm Civic Center 1212 N Franklin St




